

2
3 ORR AMENDMENT TO SB94
4
5
6
7

8 On page 2, delete lines 25 to 27, inclusive, and on
9 page 3, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert in lieu thereof the
10 following:

11 (3) DENTIST PRACTICE. A dentist or a dental practice
12 of a dentist that charges a periodic fee for dental services
13 and which does not bill a third party any additional fee for
14 services for patients covered under a dental agreement. The
15 per visit charge of the practice shall be less than the
16 monthly equivalent of the periodic fee.
17

18 On page 3, delete lines 10 to 14, inclusive, and
19 insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 (6) PHYSICIAN PRACTICE. A physician or medical
21 practice of a physician that charges a periodic fee for
22 medical services and which does not bill a third party any
23 additional fee for services for patients covered under a
24 medical agreement. The per visit charge of the practice shall
25 be less than the monthly equivalent of the periodic fee.
26

1 On page 3, line 17, after "laws" insert a period and
2 delete the remainder of lines 17 to 27, inclusive.

3
4 On page 5, line 12, delete "coast" and insert the
5 following:

6 cost

7
8 On page 5, delete lines 20 to 22, inclusive

9
10 On page 6, line 12, delete "and" and insert in lieu
11 thereof the following:

12 or

13
14 On page 6, after line 17, insert the following:

15 (6) Any other condition consistent with the Alabama
16 Medical Practice Act or the rules of the Alabama Board of
17 Medical Examiners and the Alabama Medical Licensure
18 Commission, or the Alabama Dental Practice Act and the rules
19 of the Alabama Board of Dental Examiners.

20
21 On page 6, delete lines 18 to 21, inclusive.